EXHIBIT B

Bridgepoint Communications (Main Segment)
Bridgepoint Communications (AISD Segments)

KCI Technologies (Main Segment)
KClI Technologies (AISD Segments)

PROJECT TOTAL:

Denton ISD's Prorated cost:

900,623.00
101,844.20

148,720.50
8,818.50

1,160,006.20

10,156.07

AISD Segments - (1) 1.5" HDPE @ 1,769 feet

Denton County's Prorated cost:

10,156.07

1,020,671.96

Main Segment - 42/138 strands @ 54,860 feet

1,004,822.04

AISD Segments - 12 strands @ 2,235 feet 15,849.92
Argyle ISD's Prorated cost: 129,178.18
Main Segment - 6 strands @ 38,759 feet 44,521.46
AISD Segments - 12 strands @ 7,118 feet 84,656.72

Construction
Construction

Engineering
Engineering

Construction + Engineering

Construction + Engineering
Construction + Engineering

Construction + Engineering
Construction + Engineering



Prorated costs for Denton ISD fiber

4.

All materials and labor for Argyle ISD Middle School:
e 4,883'24FOC
e 3,833'(2) 1.5" HDPE
e 1Handhole
e 1 Splice closure
e 1 Fiber termination panel (existing rack)
e Grounding
e  Fiber Markers
e  Splicing and Testing
Labor: $50,607.15
Materials: $12,716.55

All ducts and construction for Argyle ISD Admin Building:

. 1,769' (3) 1.5" HDPE
e 1 Handhole
e  Grounding
e  Fiber Markers
Labor: $21,873.80
Materials:  $6,166.45

All fiber and related labor for Argyle ISD Admin Building:
e 266'(2)1.5" HDPE
e 2,235'24FOC

e 1 Splice closurel Fiber termination panel (existing rack)

e ISP Split Duct
e Junction Box on outside of Building
e  Splicing and Testing
Labor: $6,712.95
Materials:  $3,767.30

Engineering
$8,818.50

Denton ISD

0%

33.3%

$7,291.27

$2,055.48

0%

$0.00
$0.00

9.2%
$809.32

TOTAL: $10,156.07

Argyle ISD County
100% 0%
$50,607.15
$12,716.55
33.3% 33.3%
$7,291.27 $7,291.27
$2,055.48 $2,055.48
50% 50%
$3,356.48 $3,356.48
$1,883.65 $1,883.65
76.5% 14.3%
$6,746.14 $1,263.05
$84,656.72  $15,849.93

Denton ISD portion

$10,156.07




	Exhibit B0
	Exhibit B1

