EXHIBIT B

Bridgepoint Communications (Main Segment)	900,623.00	Construction
Bridgepoint Communications (AISD Segments)	101,844.20	Construction
KCI Technologies (Main Segment)	148,720.50	Engineering
KCI Technologies (AISD Segments)	8,818.50	Engineering

PROJECT TOTAL: 1,160,006.20

Denton ISD's Prorated cost:	10,156.07	
AISD Segments - (1) 1.5" HDPE @ 1,769 feet	10,156.07	Construction + Engineering
Denton County's Prorated cost:	1,020,671.96	
Main Segment - 42/138 strands @ 54,860 feet	1,004,822.04	Construction + Engineering
AISD Segments - 12 strands @ 2,235 feet	15,849.92	Construction + Engineering
Argyle ISD's Prorated cost:	129,178.18	
Main Segment - 6 strands @ 38,759 feet	44,521.46	Construction + Engineering
AISD Segments - 12 strands @ 7,118 feet	84,656.72	Construction + Engineering

Prorated costs for Denton ISD fiber

		Denton ISD	Argyle ISD	County
1. All	materials and labor for Argyle ISD Middle School: 4,883' 24 FOC 3,883' (2) 1.5" HDPE 1 Handhole 1 Splice closure 1 Fiber termination panel (existing rack) Grounding Fiber Markers Splicing and Testing Labor: \$50,607.15	0%	100% \$50,607.15	0%
	Materials: \$12,716.55		\$12,716.55	
2. All • •	ducts and construction for Argyle ISD Admin Building: 1,769' (3) 1.5" HDPE 1 Handhole Grounding Fiber Markers	33.3%	33.3%	33.3%
	Labor: \$21,873.80 Materials: \$6,166.45	\$7,291.27 \$2,055.48	\$7,291.27 \$2,055.48	\$7,291.27 \$2,055.48
	Materials: \$6,166.45	<i>\$2,033.4</i> 6	32,033.46	32,033.46
3. All	fiber and related labor for Argyle ISD Admin Building: 266' (2) 1.5" HDPE 2,235' 24 FOC 1 Splice closure1 Fiber termination panel (existing rack) ISP Split Duct Junction Box on outside of Building Splicing and Testing	0%	50%	50%
	Labor: \$6,712.95	\$0.00	\$3,356.48	\$3,356.48
	Materials: \$3,767.30	\$0.00	\$1,883.65	\$1,883.65
4. Er	ngineering \$8,818.50	9.2% \$809.32	76.5% \$6,746.14	14.3% \$1,263.05
	TOTAL:	\$10,156.07	\$84,656.72	\$15,849.93

Denton ISD portion	\$10,156.07
--------------------	-------------